Test Report issued under the responsibility of:
TEST REPORT
EN 62133
Secondary cells and batteries containing alkaline or other non-acid
electrolytes – Safety requirements for portable sealed secondary cells,
and for batteries made from them, for use in portable applications
Report Number. .............................. : CE-4787190938-A-1
Date of issue ................................... : 2016-03-30

- Operating Temperature: Charge: 0~45℃; Discharge: -10~60℃;
- INCMR18/65 is IEC 62133 model designation and identical to models INR18650-1300, INR18650-
1500, INR18650-2000 except for model designation.
 Page 7 of 28                                 Report No. CE-4787190938-A-1
IEC 62133
Clause Requirement + Test Result - Remark Verdict
TRF No. IEC62133B
4 Parameter measurement tolerances P
 Parameter measurement tolerances Comply with relevant
requirements.
P
5 General safety considerations P
5.1 General See below P
5.2 Insulation and wiring  P
 The insulation resistance between the positive
terminal and externally exposed metal surfaces of
the battery (excluding electrical contact surfaces) is
not less than 5 MΩ
 N/A
 Insulation resistance (MΩ) ...................................... :  —
 Internal wiring and insulation are sufficient to
withstand maximum anticipated current, voltage and
temperature requirements
P
 Orientation of wiring maintains adequate creepage
and clearance distances between conductors
 P
 Mechanical integrity of internal connections
accommodates reasonably foreseeable misuse
 P
5.3 Venting  P
 Battery cases and cells incorporate a pressure relief
mechanism or are constructed so that they relieve
excessive internal pressure at a value and rate that
will preclude rupture, explosion and self-ignition
Venting mechanism exists on
the cylindrical cell.
P
 Encapsulation used to support cells within an outer
casing does not cause the battery to overheat during
normal operation nor inhibit pressure relief
Should be evaluated in end
application.
N/A
5.4 Temperature/voltage/current management Cell Only N/A
 Batteries are designed such that abnormal
temperature rise conditions are prevented
 N/A
 Batteries are designed to be within temperature,
voltage and current limits specified by the cell
manufacturer
 N/A
 Batteries are provided with specifications and
charging instructions for equipment manufacturers
so that associated chargers are designed to
maintain charging within the temperature, voltage
and current limits specified
 N/A
5.5 Terminal contacts  P
 Terminals have a clear polarity marking on the
external surface of the battery
 P
 The size and shape of the terminal contacts ensure
that they can carry the maximum anticipated current
Considered P
 Page 8 of 28                                 Report No. CE-4787190938-A-1
IEC 62133
Clause Requirement + Test Result - Remark Verdict
TRF No. IEC62133B
 External terminal contact surfaces are formed from
conductive materials with good mechanical strength